LED BULBS
GENERAL PURPOSE & COMMERCIAL
®
JULY 2021
Keystone’s LED lamps are ideal for replacing high-powered incandescent bulbs
and lower wattage HID lamps, as well as in new construction applications.
Commercial & residential
Keystone LED bulbs cover a wide variety

INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED9A19-O-8xx-ND-CS E26 120V 9W 60W 800 n n n nn n ≥80 11,000 No No
KT-LED14A19-O-8xx-ND-CS E26 120V 14W 100W 1500 n n n nn n ≥80 11,000 No No
90 CRI A19 and A21 Dimmable
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED6A19-O-9xx E26 120V 6W 40W 450 n n n ≥90 15,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED9A19-O-9xx E26 120V 9W 60W 800 n n nn n ≥90 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED12A19-O-9xx E26 120V 12W 75W 1100 n n n ≥90 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED16A21-O-9xx E26 120V 16W 100W 1600 n n nn n ≥90 25,000 Yes Yes
A-Shape
Select an available color temperature and replace xx with the first two digits of that temperature when ordering.
27 2700K
Warm White

VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED6A19-O-8xx /G2 E26 120V 6W 40W 460 n n n ≥80 15,000 No No
KT-LED9.5A19-O-8xx /G2 E26 120V 9.5W 60W 800 n n n nn n ≥80 15,000 No No
KT-LED9.5A19-O-8xx-GU24 GU24 120V 9.5W 60W 800 n n nn n ≥80 15,000 No No
KT-LED11A19-O-8xx E26 120V 11W 75W 1100 n n nn n ≥80 15,000 No No
KT-LED13A19-O-8xx E26 120V 13W 100W 1600 n n n nn n ≥80 25,000 No No
KT-LED16A21-O-8xx E26 120V 16W 100W 1600 n n nn n ≥80 15,000 No No
Select an available color temperature and replace xx with the first two digits of that temperature when ordering.
27 2700K
Warm White

WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED13PAR38-F-8xx E26 120V 13W 120W 1260 n n nn n ≥80 40º 25,000 No No
KT-LED13PAR38-NF-8xx E26 120V 13W 120W 1350 n n nn n ≥80 25º 25,000 No No
90 CRI PAR20 HiCRI
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE

EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED10PAR30S-F-8xx† E26 120V 10W 75W 950 n n nn n ≥80 40º 25,000 No No
KT-LED10PAR30-F-8xx E26 120V 10W 75W 950 n n nn n ≥80 40º 25,000 No No
KT-LED10PAR30S-NF-8xx† E26 120V 10W 75W 950 n n nn n ≥80 25º 25,000 No No
KT-LED10PAR30-NF-8xx E26 120V 10W 75W 950 n n nn n ≥80 25º 25,000 No No
 †S in the catalog number indicates short neck bulb.
90 CRI PAR30 HiCRI
LONG NECK SHORT NECK†
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED9.5PAR30S-F-9xx† E26 120V 9.5W 75W 800 n n nn n ≥90 40º 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED9.5PAR30-F-9xx E26 120V 9.5W 75W 800 n n nn n ≥90 40º 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED9.5PAR30S-NF-9xx† E26 120V 9.5W 75W 800 n n nn n ≥90 25º 25,000 Yes Yes
  †S in the catalog number indicates short neck bulb.
90 CRI PAR38 HiCRI
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED11.5PAR38-F-9xx E26 120V 11.5W 90W 1050 n n nn n ≥90 40º 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED11.5PAR38-NF-9xx E26 120V 11.5W 90W 1050 n n nn n ≥90 25º 25,000 Yes Yes
Typical Applications
PENDANT LIGHTS
TABLE, DESK, &
FLOOR LAMPS

VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED4.5FST19-E26-822-A E26 120V 4.5W 40W 350 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
G25 Globe Amber LED Filament
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED5.5FG25-E26-822-A E26 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
G16.5 Small Amber Globe LED Filament
E12 BASE E26 BASE
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED4.5FG16-E12-822-A E12 120V  4.5W 40W 350 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
KT-LED4.5FG16-E26-822-A E26 120V 4.5W 40W 350 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
G16.5 Small Globe LED Filament HiCRI
E12 BASE E26 BASE
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED4.5FG16-E12-9xx-C E12 120V 4.5W 40W 350 n n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED4.5FG16-E26-9xx-C E26 120V 4.5W 40W 350 n n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
G25 Globe LED Filament HiCRI
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED5.5FG25-E26-9xx-C E26 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED5.5FG25-E26-9xx-F E26 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n n n ≥90 Frosted 15,000 No Yes
*CCT dependent. JA8 T24 certification is only available on 2700K, 3000K, 3500K & select 4000K models. Not available at all for 5000K models.
*CCT dependent. JA8 T24 certification is only available on 2700K, 3000K, 3500K & select 4000K models. Not available at all for 5000K models.
Select an available color temperature and replace xx with the first two digits of that temperature when ordering.

WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED4.5FB11-E12-822-A E12 120V 4.5W 40W 300 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
KT-LED4FB11-E26-822-A E26 120V 4W 40W 300 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
KT-LED5.5FB11-E12-822-A E12 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
KT-LED5.5FB11-E26-822-A E26 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
B11 Straight Tip Chandelier HiCRI
E12 BASE E26 BASE
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED4.5FB11-E12-9xx-C E12 120V 4.5W 40W 350 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED4FB11-E26-9xx-C E26 120V 4W 40W 350 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED5.5FB11-E12-9xx-C E12 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED5.5FB11-E26-9xx-C E26 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
CA11 Bent Tip Amber Chandelier
E12 BASE E26 BASE
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED4.5FCA11-E26-822-A E26 120V 4.5W 40W 300 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
KT-LED5.5FCA11-E12-822-A E12 120V 4.5W 40W 500 n   ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
KT-LED5.5FCA11-E26-822-A E26 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n ≥80 Amber 15,000 No No
CA11 Bent Tip Chandelier HiCRI
E12 BASE E26 BASE
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV.
LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
GLASS
TYPE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED4.5FCA11-E12-9xx-C E12 120V 4.5W 40W 360 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED5.5FCA11-E12-9xx-C E12 120V 5.5W 60W 500 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED4.5FCA11-E26-9xx-C E26 120V 4.5W 40W 360 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
KT-LED5.5FCA11-E26-9xx-C E26 120V 5.5W 60W 360 n n ≥90 Clear 15,000 No Yes
10 11
UNDERCABINET LIGHTING
PAR16
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV. LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED6.5PAR16-S-8xx E26 120V 6.5W 50W 500 n n nn n ≥80 40º 15,000 No No
Reflector
Select an available color temperature and replace xx with the first two digits of that temperature when ordering.
27 2700K
Warm White

INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV. LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED7.5R20-8xx E26 120V 7.5W 50W 525 n n n nn n ≥80 120° 15,000 No No
BR30
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE

WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED
LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED6MR16-S-8xx GU5.3 12V 6W 35W 450 n n nn n ≥80 35º 25,000 No No
KT-LED5MR16-S-8xx-GU10 GU10 120V 5W 35W 350 n n nn n ≥80 40º 15,000 No No
KT-LED6.5MR16-S-8xx-GU10 GU10 120V 6.5W 50W 500 n n nn n ≥80 40º 15,000 No No
90 CRI MR16 HiCRI
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV. LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED7MR16-S-9xx GU5.3 12V 7W 50W 500 n n nn n ≥90 35º 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED7MR16-NS-9xx GU5.3 12V 7W 50W 500 n n nn n ≥90 25º 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED7MR16-VNS-9xx GU5.3 12V 7W 50W 500 n n nn n ≥90 15º 25,000 Yes Yes
KT-LED7.5MR16-S-9xx GU5.3 12V 7.5W 75W 570 n n nn n ≥90 35º 25,000 No Yes
KT-LED7.5MR16-NS-9xx GU5.3 12V 7.5W 75W 570 n n nn n ≥90 25º 25,000 No Yes
*CCT dependent. JA8 T24 certification is only available on 2700K, 3000K, 3500K & select 4000K models. Not available at all for 5000K models.
Features and Benefits
• Precision crafted full-face optics for precise
beam angle control

INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV. LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
 JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED15BR40-8xx E26 120V 15W 90W 1300 n n nn n ≥80 110° 15,000 No No
KT-LED11.5BR40-8xx E26 120V 11.5W 75W 940 n n n nn n ≥80 110° 15,000 No No
90 CRI BR40 HiCRI
CATALOG NUMBER
BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
EQUIV. LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS
AVAILABLE
COLOR TEMPS
CRI
BEAM
ANGLE
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
ADDITIONAL APPROVALS
  JA8 T24* CEC T20
KT-LED13BR40-9xx E26 120V 13W 85W 1100 n n nn n ≥90 110° 15,000 No Yes
12 13
Long-lasting, high-powered,
and energy-efficient LED lamps.
COMMERCIAL LED BULBS

DIMMABLE EFFICACY
KT-LED14A21-O-E26-8xx E26
120–
277V
14W
100W
Incandescent
1960 n n nn n > 80 340º 25,000 No 140 lm/W
KT-LED20A21-O-E26-8xx E26
120–
277V
20W
150W
Incandescent
2760 n n nn n > 80 340º 25,000 No 137 lm/W
KT-LED20A21-O-E26-8xx-DIM E26 120V 20W
150W
Incandescent
2660 n n nn n > 80 340º 25,000 Yes 133 lm/W
Commercial A23

BASE
TYPE
INPUT
VOLTAGE
RATED LAMP
WATTAGE
EQUIV. LEGACY
WATTAGE
LUMENS CRI BEAM ANGLE
AVAILABLE
COLOR
TEMPS
RATED LIFE
(HOURS)
EFFICACY
KT-LED18PAR38-NF-8xx E26 120–277V 18W 250W Halogen 2100 > 80 25º  n nn n 25,000 109 lm/W
KT-LED18PAR38-F-8xx E26 120–277V 18W 250W Halogen 2100 > 80 40º  n nn n 25,000 113 lm/W
Features and Benefits
• Universal input voltage (120-277V)
• Up to 75% energy savings compared to legacy
equivalent lamps